

POCSO - 16 of 2025

Order No. 05, dated - 05/07/2025.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole Accused Sabbir Sk is not physically produced before this court.

One message has been received from the S. P., MSD to the effect that the accd could not be produced before this court due to non-availability of vehicle and escot.

No witness is found present today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 01-08-2025 for production and evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW No.04 and 15.

Procecuton to take necessary steps to ensure the evidebce.

Alamats if any must be produced on the next date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00683).