

Pocso No: 16 of 2025

Order No: 10, dated-01.12.2025.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person namely, Sabbir Sk is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

No witness is found present.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 06.01.2026 for production and evidence of CSW No. 07 & 09.

Fix 08.01.2026 for production and evidence of CSW No. 18 & 19.

Issue summons upon the CSW No.(07 & 09) and (18 & 19) as per submission of Ld. Special PP in-charge.

Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure the evidence.

Alamats if any must be produced on the next date fixed.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00683).