

POCSO: 16 of 2025

Order No: 13, dated 16.02.2026.

Today is fixed for Production and evidence.

Sole accused person namely, Sabbir Sk is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness.

PW-6(Parikkhit Mondal) is examined in chief, Cross examined in full and discharged. Document is marked as Exbt. P7/2/PW6 during evidence.

Fix 13.03.2026 for production and evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW No.03 and 11 as per submission of Ld.

Special PP in-charge.

Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure the evidence.

Alamats if any must be produced on the next date fixed.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00683).